
UNIVERSITY OF DENVER
(Colorado Seminary)

Calendar, 1934-1935

1934
.First Term of Summer School. 
..Second Term of Summer School.

June 18 to July 25...
July 25 to August 31.
September 7, Friday.
September 13, Thursday....Freshman Counseling for Autumn Quarter. 
September 14 and 15,

Friday and Saturday....Registration of Graduate Students. Extra fee for
registration after noon Saturday, Septem-

..Meeting of Admissions Committee.

ber 15.
September 17, Monday.... .Classes for Autumn Quarter begin.
September 19, Wednesday ..Last day for payment of fees without penalty. 
September 29, Saturday....Registration closes at noon on this date. 
November 12, Monday....Armistice Day. Holiday in all schools.
November 29 and 30,

Thursday and Friday....Thanksgiving recess in all schools. 
December 10 to 14,

Monday to Friday. .Registration for Winter Quarter. Extra fee for 
registration after this date. (Does not apply 
to new students.)

Autumn Quarter closes.
1935

December 14, Friday.

January 2, Wednesday.....Classes for Winter Quarter begin.
January 3, Thursday 
January 7, Monday....

Last day for payment of fees without penalty. 
Applications due for admission to candidacy for 

the master’s degree in June, 1934. Last day 
for filing subjects of all theses for degrees in
June, 1934.

.Registration closes at noon on this date. 

.Washington’s Birthday. Holiday in all schools.
January 12, Saturday. 
February 22, Friday.. 
March 11 to 15, 

Monday to Friday.. .....Registration for Spring Quarter. Extra fee for
registration after Friday, March 15. (Does 
not apply to new students.)

.....Winter Quarter closes.

.....Classes for Spring Quarter begin.

.....Last day for payment of fees without penalty.

.....Registration closes at noon on this date.

.... .Good Friday. Holiday in all schools.

.....Theses for the master’s degree in June, 1934, due
for presentation to the professor in charge.

....Memorial Day, Holiday in all schools.

....-Baccalaureate Service.

.....University Reception. Alumni Reunion.

.....Commencement Exercises. Spring Quarter closes.
.....First Term of Summer School.
.....Second Term of Summer School.

March 15, Friday......
March 25, Monday.....
March 27, Wednesday
April 6, Saturday......
April 19, Friday.......
May 3, Friday.............

May 30, Thursday.....
June 2, Sunday...........
June 3, Monday.........
June 5, Wednesday....
June 17 to July 24.....
July 24 to August 30
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